FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-08-20	R SHEE! D.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
, Tab settings	10193701	JAN Z
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	10130101	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brouwer Software Solutions, Inc.		Name: Advanced Answers On Demand, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Street Address: 1890 University Dr., Ste. 205 City: Coral Springs State: FL ZIP: 33071 Individual(s) citizenship Association
•	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,935,093
Additional numbers attached? Yes Ck No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William E. Noonan Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: Post Office Box	07338	8. Deposit account number:
	ZIP: <u>3391</u> 9	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
707/2002 LINELLER 00000237 1935093 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William E. Noonan Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKMARK AND REGISTRATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brouwer Software Solutions, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the state of Florida, hereby assigns to Advanced Answers On Demand, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Florida corporation having an address of 1890 University Drive, Suite 205, Coral Springs, FL 33071, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the mark ANSWERS ON DEMAND, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and United States Trademark Registration No.1,935,093 relating to said mark.

ASSIGNOR

Brouwer Software Solutions, Inc.

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

Tto R Browner / 11/12/01
R. Browner Date

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0052